
Aurora (11-3,6-1 NACC) -vs- Edgewood (1-12,1-6 NACC)
01/10/26 at Todd Wehr Edgedome, Madison, WI

 
 

 
 
Aurora 98

Edgewood 59

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 3:15 PM
Attendance: 223
Site: Todd Wehr Edgedome, Madison, WI
Referees: Justin Uitenbroek, Tallan Chynoweth, Jason Fisch

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Aurora 43 55 98
Edgewood 29 30 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Rauls,Cullen * 30 6-11 4-8 1-2 1-0 1 1 3 3 2 1 17
11 Doby,Mekhi * 30 6-11 0-0 4-4 1-10 11 2 3 1 1 1 16
03 Hillmer,Jeffery * 29 6-8 0-0 2-5 2-4 6 1 2 1 2 0 14
22 Richardson,Devon * 30 6-10 0-0 1-4 5-9 14 1 0 2 0 0 13
02 Madrigal,Juan * 30 4-10 1-5 1-1 0-9 9 1 6 2 0 2 10
10 Tinney,Josh 7 5-5 0-0 4-7 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 14
13 Johnson,Zerrick 10 2-6 1-1 2-3 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 7
12 Hutson,Robert 9 2-4 0-0 1-3 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 0 5
32 Schroeder,Jordan 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Thompson,Isaiah 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
01 Gryzmala,Bryden 6 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ross,Alex 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ross,Isaac 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-70 6-16 16-31 14-44 58 10 16 11 5 4 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-32   50.00% 4-11   36.36% 7-10   70.00%
Second Half 22-38   57.89% 2-5   40.00% 9-21   42.86%
Total 38-70   54.3% 6-16   37.5% 16-31   51.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 54 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Gretzinger,Will * 26 7-16 3-9 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 2 0 0 17
25 Steffensmeier,Logan * 23 3-9 1-4 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 1 0 8
20 Tousana,Trent * 23 1-8 1-4 2-6 1-5 6 5 4 1 0 2 5
13 Strok,AC * 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 0 0 1 0
24 Hubanks,Isaiah * 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Houden,Avery 17 3-9 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 6
34 Poling,Caleb 3 3-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
04 Bowser,Payton 16 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 5
02 Willadsen,Zane 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
11 Pavelec,Ryan 13 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Walter,Kaleb 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
21 Coombs,Connor 2 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
03 Hardyman,Hunter 12 0-1 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 5 0 0 0 1 1
05 Steffl,Cyle 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
01 Keller,Trey 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
08 Toijala,Emmett 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Person,Ben 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Kann,Riley 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-74 7-32 4-11 11-23 34 20 13 6 2 6 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32   37.50% 2-15   13.33% 3-7   42.86%



Second Half 12-42   28.57% 5-17   29.41% 1-4   25.00%
Total 24-74   32.4% 7-32   21.9% 4-11   36.4%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Hardyman,Hunter,(1)
Tousana,Trent,(1)
Houden,Avery Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Aurora Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edgewood
19:47 MISS 3PTR by GRETZINGER,WILL

REBOUND DEF by DOBY,MEKHI --
GOOD JUMPER by DOBY,MEKHI 19:35 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by RAULS,CULLEN --
FOUL  by RAULS,CULLEN 19:24

19:11 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TOUSANA,TRENT

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,DEVON(in the paint) 18:50 4-2 V 2
18:31 MISS JUMPER by TOUSANA,TRENT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TOUSANA,TRENT
18:27 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by GRETZINGER,WILL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOUSANA,TRENT
18:11 FOUL  by STROK,AC

GOOD FT by DOBY,MEKHI 18:11 5-4 V 1
GOOD FT by DOBY,MEKHI 18:11 6-4 V 2

18:06 MISS 3PTR by STROK,AC
REBOUND DEF by MADRIGAL,JUAN --
GOOD JUMPER by DOBY,MEKHI(in the paint) 17:46 8-4 V 4

17:22 8-6 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by GRETZINGER,WILL(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by RICHARDSON,DEVON(in the paint) 16:54 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by RAULS,CULLEN --

16:31 MISS 3PTR by GRETZINGER,WILL
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON --
MISS 3PTR by RAULS,CULLEN 16:23
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,DEVON --
GOOD 3PTR by RAULS,CULLEN 16:14 13-6 V 7
ASSIST  by MADRIGAL,JUAN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:55

15:55 SUB OUT by HUBANKS,ISAIAH
15:55 SUB OUT by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN
15:55 SUB IN by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
15:55 SUB IN by WALTER,KALEB
15:50 MISS JUMPER by WALTER,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,DEVON 15:32

15:32 SUB OUT by STROK,AC
15:32 SUB IN by HOUDEN,AVERY
15:29 13-8 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HOUDEN,AVERY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOUSANA,TRENT
GOOD LAYUP by RAULS,CULLEN(in the paint) 15:01 15-8 V 7
ASSIST  by DOBY,MEKHI --

14:52 TURNOVER  by WALTER,KALEB
STEAL  by MADRIGAL,JUAN 14:52
GOOD LAYUP by HILLMER,JEFFERY(in the paint) 14:47 17-8 V 9
ASSIST  by RAULS,CULLEN --

14:47 FOUL  by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
14:47 SUB OUT by GRETZINGER,WILL
14:47 SUB IN by BOWSER,PAYTON

MISS FT by HILLMER,JEFFERY 14:47
REBOUND OFF by RAULS,CULLEN --
GOOD 3PTR by MADRIGAL,JUAN 14:40 20-8 V 12

14:23 MISS 3PTR by BOWSER,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by DOBY,MEKHI --
MISS 3PTR by RAULS,CULLEN 14:12
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,DEVON --

14:09 FOUL  by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
TURNOVER  by MADRIGAL,JUAN 14:07

14:07 STEAL  by HARDYMAN,HUNTER



13:52 20-10 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by HOUDEN,AVERY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOWSER,PAYTON

13:30 FOUL  by TOUSANA,TRENT
GOOD FT by DOBY,MEKHI 13:30 21-10 V 11
GOOD FT by DOBY,MEKHI 13:30 22-10 V 12

13:23 MISS 3PTR by HOUDEN,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON --
TURNOVER  by DOBY,MEKHI 13:10

13:10 STEAL  by WALTER,KALEB
13:00 MISS 3PTR by TOUSANA,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by MADRIGAL,JUAN --
MISS 3PTR by MADRIGAL,JUAN 12:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWSER,PAYTON
12:34 22-12 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by BOWSER,PAYTON

TURNOVER  by RAULS,CULLEN 12:10
12:10 STEAL  by TOUSANA,TRENT
12:05 MISS 3PTR by TOUSANA,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by DOBY,MEKHI --
MISS 3PTR by MADRIGAL,JUAN 11:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TOUSANA,TRENT
FOUL  by MADRIGAL,JUAN 11:50

11:49 SUB OUT by TOUSANA,TRENT
11:49 SUB OUT by WALTER,KALEB
11:49 SUB IN by PAVELEC,RYAN
11:49 SUB IN by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN

SUB OUT by MADRIGAL,JUAN 11:49
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,DEVON 11:49
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZERRICK 11:49
SUB IN by THOMPSON,ISAIAH 11:49

11:49 22-13 V 9 GOOD FT by HARDYMAN,HUNTER(fastbreak)
11:49 MISS FT by HARDYMAN,HUNTER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,ISAIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by DOBY,MEKHI(in the paint) 11:25 24-13 V 11

11:04 MISS 3PTR by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:02 SUB OUT by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
11:02 SUB OUT by HOUDEN,AVERY
11:02 SUB IN by GRETZINGER,WILL
11:02 SUB IN by STROK,AC
10:47 24-15 V 9 GOOD DUNK by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRETZINGER,WILL
GOOD LAYUP by RAULS,CULLEN(in the paint) 10:29 26-15 V 11

10:04 MISS JUMPER by PAVELEC,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by DOBY,MEKHI --
MISS 3PTR by RAULS,CULLEN 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GRETZINGER,WILL
09:30 26-17 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by GRETZINGER,WILL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ZERRICK 09:10
REBOUND OFF by HILLMER,JEFFERY --
GOOD LAYUP by HILLMER,JEFFERY(in the paint) 09:07 28-17 V 11

08:50 28-20 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by BOWSER,PAYTON
-- ASSIST  by STROK,AC

GOOD JUMPER by DOBY,MEKHI 08:35 30-20 V 10
FOUL  by HILLMER,JEFFERY 08:22

08:22 SUB OUT by BOWSER,PAYTON
08:22 SUB OUT by PAVELEC,RYAN
08:22 SUB IN by TOUSANA,TRENT
08:22 SUB IN by HUBANKS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by RAULS,CULLEN 08:22
SUB OUT by HILLMER,JEFFERY 08:22
SUB OUT by DOBY,MEKHI 08:22
SUB IN by GRYZMALA,BRYDEN 08:22



SUB IN by MADRIGAL,JUAN 08:22
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,DEVON 08:22

08:16 TURNOVER  by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,ISAIAH 08:07

08:01 TURNOVER  by GRETZINGER,WILL
STEAL  by MADRIGAL,JUAN 08:01
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,DEVON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:55 32-20 V 12
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ZERRICK --

07:35 32-23 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN
-- ASSIST  by TOUSANA,TRENT

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ZERRICK 07:10 35-23 V 12
ASSIST  by MADRIGAL,JUAN --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ZERRICK 06:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:51

06:51 SUB OUT by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN
06:51 SUB IN by WILLADSEN,ZANE
06:51 35-24 V 11 GOOD FT by TOUSANA,TRENT
06:51 MISS FT by TOUSANA,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON --
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ISAIAH 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HUBANKS,ISAIAH
FOUL  by GRYZMALA,BRYDEN 06:31

06:31 MISS FT by TOUSANA,TRENT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:31 SUB OUT by STROK,AC
06:31 SUB OUT by HUBANKS,ISAIAH
06:31 SUB IN by BOWSER,PAYTON
06:31 SUB IN by HOUDEN,AVERY
06:31 35-25 V 10 GOOD FT by TOUSANA,TRENT

MISS JUMPER by GRYZMALA,BRYDEN 06:24
-- REBOUND DEF by GRETZINGER,WILL

06:15 MISS LAYUP by TOUSANA,TRENT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLADSEN,ZANE

06:10 35-27 V 8 GOOD TIPIN by WILLADSEN,ZANE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MADRIGAL,JUAN(in the paint) 05:57
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,DEVON --
MISS TIPIN by RICHARDSON,DEVON(in the paint) 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HOUDEN,AVERY
FOUL  by GRYZMALA,BRYDEN 05:46
SUB OUT by GRYZMALA,BRYDEN 05:46
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZERRICK 05:46
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ISAIAH 05:46
SUB IN by RAULS,CULLEN 05:46
SUB IN by HILLMER,JEFFERY 05:46
SUB IN by DOBY,MEKHI 05:46

05:31 MISS JUMPER by HOUDEN,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLADSEN,ZANE

05:24 TURNOVER  by WILLADSEN,ZANE
STEAL  by DOBY,MEKHI 05:24
MISS 3PTR by MADRIGAL,JUAN 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWSER,PAYTON
05:05 MISS 3PTR by BOWSER,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by MADRIGAL,JUAN --
04:49 FOUL  by TOUSANA,TRENT
04:49 SUB OUT by WILLADSEN,ZANE
04:49 SUB OUT by TOUSANA,TRENT
04:49 SUB IN by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
04:49 SUB IN by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN

MISS JUMPER by RAULS,CULLEN 04:36
-- REBOUND DEF by HOUDEN,AVERY

FOUL  by DOBY,MEKHI 04:24
04:24 MISS FT by HARDYMAN,HUNTER



REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON --
04:10 FOUL  by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
04:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:10 SUB OUT by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
04:10 SUB IN by STROK,AC

MISS FT by RICHARDSON,DEVON 04:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RICHARDSON,DEVON 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by GRETZINGER,WILL
04:01 35-29 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by GRETZINGER,WILL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by RAULS,CULLEN 03:46 38-29 V 9
ASSIST  by MADRIGAL,JUAN --

03:24 MISS LAYUP by HOUDEN,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON --
MISS LAYUP by HILLMER,JEFFERY(in the paint) 03:15
REBOUND OFF by DOBY,MEKHI --
MISS TIPIN by DOBY,MEKHI(in the paint) 03:09
REBOUND OFF by HILLMER,JEFFERY --
TURNOVER  by HILLMER,JEFFERY 03:09

02:59 MISS 3PTR by GRETZINGER,WILL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:50 FOUL  by STROK,AC
GOOD FT by HILLMER,JEFFERY 02:50 39-29 V 10

02:50 SUB OUT by STROK,AC
02:50 SUB IN by PAVELEC,RYAN

GOOD FT by HILLMER,JEFFERY 02:50 40-29 V 11
SUB OUT by HILLMER,JEFFERY 02:50
SUB IN by HUTSON,ROBERT 02:50

02:27 MISS 3PTR by BOWSER,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by HUTSON,ROBERT --
MISS JUMPER by DOBY,MEKHI(in the paint) 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWSER,PAYTON
01:43 MISS 3PTR by PAVELEC,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MADRIGAL,JUAN --
TURNOVER  by HUTSON,ROBERT 01:18

01:18 SUB OUT by BOWSER,PAYTON
01:18 SUB OUT by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN
01:18 SUB IN by HUBANKS,ISAIAH
01:18 SUB IN by WALTER,KALEB
00:59 MISS JUMPER by HUBANKS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by MADRIGAL,JUAN --
MISS JUMPER by DOBY,MEKHI 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTER,KALEB
00:07 MISS 3PTR by HOUDEN,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by HUTSON,ROBERT --
00:07 FOUL TECH by HOUDEN,AVERY

GOOD FT by MADRIGAL,JUAN(fastbreak) 00:07 41-29 V 12
00:07 SUB OUT by PAVELEC,RYAN
00:07 SUB IN by BOWSER,PAYTON

SUB OUT by HUTSON,ROBERT 00:07
SUB IN by HILLMER,JEFFERY 00:07
GOOD DUNK by HILLMER,JEFFERY(in the paint) 00:03 43-29 V 14
ASSIST  by DOBY,MEKHI --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Aurora Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edgewood
20:00 SUB OUT by BOWSER,PAYTON
20:00 SUB OUT by HOUDEN,AVERY
20:00 SUB OUT by HUBANKS,ISAIAH
20:00 SUB OUT by WALTER,KALEB



20:00 SUB IN by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
20:00 SUB IN by STROK,AC
20:00 SUB IN by TOUSANA,TRENT
20:00 SUB IN by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by DOBY,MEKHI(in the paint) 19:49 45-29 V 16
19:23 MISS LAYUP by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HILLMER,JEFFERY 19:23
REBOUND DEF by HILLMER,JEFFERY --
MISS 3PTR by RAULS,CULLEN 19:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TOUSANA,TRENT
19:00 MISS JUMPER by GRETZINGER,WILL

REBOUND DEF by HILLMER,JEFFERY --
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,DEVON(in the paint) 18:48

18:48 BLOCK  by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN

18:28 MISS 3PTR by GRETZINGER,WILL
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON --
GOOD JUMPER by DOBY,MEKHI 18:09 47-29 V 18

18:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:50 MISS LAYUP by GRETZINGER,WILL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HILLMER,JEFFERY 17:50
17:46 FOUL  by HARDYMAN,HUNTER

MISS FT by RAULS,CULLEN 17:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:46 SUB OUT by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
17:46 SUB IN by BOWSER,PAYTON

GOOD FT by RAULS,CULLEN 17:46 48-29 V 19
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON --
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,DEVON 17:33

17:33 48-30 V 18 GOOD FT by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN
17:33 MISS FT by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:24 MISS 3PTR by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by STROK,AC
FOUL  by DOBY,MEKHI 17:08

17:08 MISS FT by TOUSANA,TRENT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:08 MISS FT by TOUSANA,TRENT
REBOUND DEF by HILLMER,JEFFERY --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,DEVON(in the paint) 16:45 50-30 V 20
ASSIST  by HILLMER,JEFFERY --

16:28 MISS 3PTR by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by MADRIGAL,JUAN --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,DEVON(in the paint) 16:19 52-30 V 22

16:03 MISS JUMPER by GRETZINGER,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOBY,MEKHI --

15:40 FOUL  by TOUSANA,TRENT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:40

15:40 SUB OUT by GRETZINGER,WILL
15:40 SUB OUT by STROK,AC
15:40 SUB OUT by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN
15:40 SUB IN by STEFFL,CYLE
15:40 SUB IN by HOUDEN,AVERY
15:40 SUB IN by WALTER,KALEB

MISS JUMPER by MADRIGAL,JUAN(in the paint) 15:37
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,DEVON --

15:34 FOUL  by BOWSER,PAYTON
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,DEVON 15:32 53-30 V 23
MISS FT by RICHARDSON,DEVON 15:32
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,DEVON --
GOOD JUMPER by MADRIGAL,JUAN(in the paint) 15:23 55-30 V 25

15:04 MISS JUMPER by BOWSER,PAYTON



-- REBOUND OFF by STEFFL,CYLE
14:58 55-32 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by WALTER,KALEB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEFFL,CYLE
MISS LAYUP by DOBY,MEKHI(in the paint) 14:37

14:37 BLOCK  by HOUDEN,AVERY
-- REBOUND DEF by TOUSANA,TRENT

14:25 MISS LAYUP by STEFFL,CYLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOBY,MEKHI --
MISS DUNK by HILLMER,JEFFERY(in the paint) 14:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TOUSANA,TRENT
14:03 MISS 3PTR by BOWSER,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON --
13:48 FOUL  by STEFFL,CYLE

MISS FT by HILLMER,JEFFERY 13:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:48 SUB OUT by BOWSER,PAYTON
13:48 SUB OUT by WALTER,KALEB
13:48 SUB IN by WILLADSEN,ZANE
13:48 SUB IN by HUBANKS,ISAIAH

MISS FT by HILLMER,JEFFERY 13:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TOUSANA,TRENT

13:34 55-35 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by TOUSANA,TRENT
GOOD 3PTR by RAULS,CULLEN 13:16 58-35 V 23
ASSIST  by MADRIGAL,JUAN --

12:59 MISS LAYUP by TOUSANA,TRENT(in the paint)
BLOCK  by RAULS,CULLEN 12:59
REBOUND DEF by MADRIGAL,JUAN --
GOOD DUNK by HILLMER,JEFFERY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:52 60-35 V 25
ASSIST  by MADRIGAL,JUAN --

12:36 60-37 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by HOUDEN,AVERY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLADSEN,ZANE

TURNOVER  by RAULS,CULLEN 12:24
12:24 STEAL  by STEFFL,CYLE
12:18 MISS DUNK by HOUDEN,AVERY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
12:17 SUB OUT by TOUSANA,TRENT
12:17 SUB IN by PAVELEC,RYAN

TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,DEVON 11:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:55

11:29 MISS 3PTR by HUBANKS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by DOBY,MEKHI --
GOOD 3PTR by RAULS,CULLEN 11:04 63-37 V 26

10:48 MISS 3PTR by STEFFL,CYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by HUBANKS,ISAIAH

10:39 MISS LAYUP by HOUDEN,AVERY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DOBY,MEKHI 10:39
REBOUND DEF by MADRIGAL,JUAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HILLMER,JEFFERY(in the paint) 10:32 65-37 V 28
ASSIST  by MADRIGAL,JUAN --

10:04 MISS 3PTR by PAVELEC,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by DOBY,MEKHI --
GOOD LAYUP by MADRIGAL,JUAN(in the paint) 09:41 67-37 V 30

09:27 MISS JUMPER by PAVELEC,RYAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by RAULS,CULLEN 09:27
REBOUND DEF by DOBY,MEKHI --
GOOD DUNK by HILLMER,JEFFERY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:22 69-37 V 32
ASSIST  by DOBY,MEKHI --

09:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:19 SUB OUT by WILLADSEN,ZANE
09:19 SUB OUT by STEFFL,CYLE
09:19 SUB OUT by PAVELEC,RYAN
09:19 SUB OUT by HOUDEN,AVERY



09:19 SUB OUT by HUBANKS,ISAIAH
09:19 SUB IN by GRETZINGER,WILL
09:19 SUB IN by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
09:19 SUB IN by STROK,AC
09:19 SUB IN by TOUSANA,TRENT
09:19 SUB IN by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN
09:09 MISS JUMPER by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by DOBY,MEKHI --
MISS DUNK by RICHARDSON,DEVON(in the paint) 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by STROK,AC
08:38 TURNOVER  by TOUSANA,TRENT

TURNOVER  by RAULS,CULLEN 08:26
08:26 STEAL  by TOUSANA,TRENT
08:20 MISS LAYUP by STROK,AC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILLMER,JEFFERY --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,DEVON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:15 71-37 V 34
ASSIST  by HILLMER,JEFFERY --

08:01 71-40 V 31 GOOD 3PTR by GRETZINGER,WILL
-- ASSIST  by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN

MISS JUMPER by DOBY,MEKHI 07:45
-- REBOUND DEF by STROK,AC

07:34 TURNOVER  by GRETZINGER,WILL
STEAL  by RAULS,CULLEN 07:34
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,DEVON(in the paint) 07:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28
SUB OUT by RAULS,CULLEN 07:28
SUB OUT by DOBY,MEKHI 07:28
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,DEVON 07:28
SUB IN by TINNEY,JOSH 07:28
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZERRICK 07:28
SUB IN by THOMPSON,ISAIAH 07:28
MISS 3PTR by MADRIGAL,JUAN 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN
07:07 MISS 3PTR by TOUSANA,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by MADRIGAL,JUAN --
TURNOVER  by MADRIGAL,JUAN 06:59

06:59 STEAL  by STROK,AC
06:55 71-43 V 28 GOOD 3PTR by GRETZINGER,WILL

-- ASSIST  by STROK,AC
GOOD LAYUP by MADRIGAL,JUAN(in the paint) 06:42 73-43 V 30

06:29 MISS 3PTR by GRETZINGER,WILL
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZERRICK --

06:27 FOUL  by GRETZINGER,WILL
SUB OUT by MADRIGAL,JUAN 06:27
SUB OUT by HILLMER,JEFFERY 06:27
SUB IN by GRYZMALA,BRYDEN 06:27
SUB IN by HUTSON,ROBERT 06:27
MISS LAYUP by HUTSON,ROBERT(in the paint) 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by STROK,AC
06:05 MISS LAYUP by HARDYMAN,HUNTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZERRICK(in the paint) 06:00
REBOUND OFF by HUTSON,ROBERT --
GOOD TIPIN by HUTSON,ROBERT(in the paint) 05:57 75-43 V 32

05:57 FOUL  by STROK,AC
GOOD FT by HUTSON,ROBERT 05:57 76-43 V 33

05:46 MISS LAYUP by TOUSANA,TRENT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TINNEY,JOSH --

05:46 FOUL  by TOUSANA,TRENT
MISS FT by TINNEY,JOSH 05:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



05:45 FOUL TECH by TOUSANA,TRENT
MISS FT by GRYZMALA,BRYDEN(fastbreak) 05:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GRYZMALA,BRYDEN(fastbreak) 05:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:45 SUB OUT by TOUSANA,TRENT
05:45 SUB IN by PAVELEC,RYAN
05:32 FOUL TECH by HARDYMAN,HUNTER

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZERRICK 05:32 77-43 V 34
MISS FT by JOHNSON,ZERRICK 05:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:32 FOUL TECH by TEAM
05:32 SUB OUT by HARDYMAN,HUNTER
05:32 SUB IN by KELLER,TREY

MISS FT by HUTSON,ROBERT 05:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HUTSON,ROBERT 05:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ZERRICK(in the paint) 05:28
REBOUND OFF by HUTSON,ROBERT --
MISS JUMPER by HUTSON,ROBERT 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HUTSON,ROBERT 05:22

05:12 MISS JUMPER by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TINNEY,JOSH --

05:08 FOUL TECH by TEAM
GOOD FT by TINNEY,JOSH(fastbreak) 05:08 78-43 V 35
GOOD FT by TINNEY,JOSH(fastbreak) 05:08 79-43 V 36
MISS JUMPER by GRYZMALA,BRYDEN(in the paint) 04:52
REBOUND OFF by TINNEY,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZERRICK(in the paint) 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GRETZINGER,WILL
04:31 79-46 V 33 GOOD 3PTR by PAVELEC,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by GRETZINGER,WILL
GOOD JUMPER by TINNEY,JOSH 04:19 81-46 V 35

04:18 FOUL  by KELLER,TREY
MISS FT by TINNEY,JOSH 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN
04:08 81-49 V 32 GOOD 3PTR by GRETZINGER,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by TINNEY,JOSH(in the paint) 03:45 83-49 V 34
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,ISAIAH --

03:35 MISS 3PTR by GRETZINGER,WILL
REBOUND DEF by GRYZMALA,BRYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZERRICK(in the paint) 03:17 85-49 V 36

03:17 FOUL  by GRETZINGER,WILL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:17

03:17 SUB OUT by GRETZINGER,WILL
03:17 SUB OUT by STROK,AC
03:17 SUB OUT by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN
03:17 SUB IN by WILLADSEN,ZANE
03:17 SUB IN by STEFFL,CYLE
03:17 SUB IN by POLING,CALEB

SUB OUT by GRYZMALA,BRYDEN 03:17
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ISAIAH 03:17
SUB IN by ROSS,ALEX 03:17
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,JORDAN 03:17
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZERRICK 03:17 86-49 V 37
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZERRICK 03:17
SUB IN by ROSS,ISAAC 03:17

03:03 86-51 V 35 GOOD LAYUP by WILLADSEN,ZANE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KELLER,TREY

MISS 3PTR by ROSS,ISAAC 02:54



REBOUND OFF by HUTSON,ROBERT --
GOOD LAYUP by TINNEY,JOSH(in the paint) 02:45 88-51 V 37

02:34 MISS 3PTR by STEFFL,CYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by POLING,CALEB

02:30 88-53 V 35 GOOD LAYUP by POLING,CALEB(in the paint)
02:20 FOUL  by KELLER,TREY

MISS FT by TINNEY,JOSH 02:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:20 SUB OUT by PAVELEC,RYAN
02:20 SUB IN by COOMBS,CONNOR

GOOD FT by TINNEY,JOSH 02:20 89-53 V 36
02:13 MISS LAYUP by KELLER,TREY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by POLING,CALEB
02:07 MISS 3PTR by COOMBS,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by TINNEY,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by HUTSON,ROBERT(in the paint) 01:53 91-53 V 38

01:40 91-55 V 36 GOOD LAYUP by POLING,CALEB(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TINNEY,JOSH(in the paint) 01:30 93-55 V 38

01:30 FOUL  by STEFFL,CYLE
01:30 SUB OUT by KELLER,TREY
01:30 SUB OUT by WILLADSEN,ZANE
01:30 SUB OUT by STEFFL,CYLE
01:30 SUB IN by TOIJALA,EMMETT
01:30 SUB IN by PERSON,BEN
01:30 SUB IN by KANN,RILEY

GOOD FT by TINNEY,JOSH 01:30 94-55 V 39
01:19 94-57 V 37 GOOD JUMPER by COOMBS,CONNOR(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SCHROEDER,JORDAN(in the paint) 01:10 96-57 V 39
00:51 MISS JUMPER by COOMBS,CONNOR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by POLING,CALEB
00:48 96-59 V 37 GOOD LAYUP by POLING,CALEB(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TINNEY,JOSH 00:35 98-59 V 39
00:23 MISS JUMPER by KANN,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,ISAAC --


